NATIONAL, RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD
Awar d Number 23k2k
THIRD DIVISION Docket Nunber €1-2339%

A Robert Dowy, Referee

Brot herhood of Reilway, Airline and Steamship O erks,
Frei ght Handlers, Enpress and Stati on Employes

(
PARTI ES 1o DI SPUTE: é
(Chiecago, Milwaukee, St. Paul and Pacific Railroad Company

STATEMENT OF CLAIM (O ai mof the SystemcCommittee of the Brotherhood
(GL-8999) that:

(1) Carrier violated the Cerks' Rules Agreement in Seniority District
No. 7 on July 24, 1978 when i% fal sely accused enploye E. H Pope of accepting a
| eave of absence other than as defined by rule, rather than holding an investigation
t o devel op the facts and circumstances surrounding t he events i n questi on.

(2) carrier further violated, and continues to violate the Agree-
nment when it removed Pope fromservice and denied him the right of investigation
inline with the provisions of Rule 22(f).

(3) Carrier shall be required to restore enploye Pops to his former
ﬁosition with all seniority rights and other right uninpalired and conpensate
imfor all wage |oss sustained fromJuly 24, 1978 and continuing for each
wor kday thereafter.

() Carrier shall be required to make enpl o%e Pope whol e for any
rmneF/. he was required to spend for medical, dental or hospital service and other
benefits f£or which he woul d otherwi se be covered beginning on July 24, 1978 and
continuing until he is restored to service.

(5) Carrier shall be required to pay interest in the amount ofseven
and one-half (74) percent on all wage |oss sustained fromJuly 24, 1978 and
continuing until he is restored to service.

OPI NI ON_OF BOARD: Except for Carrier's argunments on procedural defects, this

dispute falls on all fours with the disputes resolved by
Referee Paul c. Carter in Award 22479 and this Referee in Award 23119.

Carrier argues that Claimant Pope did not conply with Rule 22(f) by
filing his request for hearing with an officer of the Carrier other than his im-
nedi ate superior officer, however, the request was filed with the officer vho
notified himof his dismssal. The Carrier also contends the Organization did
not make tinely appeal of the claimunder Rule 36. The Beaxd finds the appeal

was filed within 60 days fromthe date of the Carrier®s letter notifying claim-
ant he had forfeited all seniority.
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The Board concl udes that Awards 22479 and 23119 are control ling
inthis dispute and awards reinstatement of claimant with full seniority
and a1l other rights uninpaired with back pay as specifically agreed up-
on by the parties in Rule 22(e).

FINDINGS: The Third Division of the Adjustment Board, upon the whole

record and all the evidence, finds and hol ds:

_That t he parties wai ved oral hearing;

That the Carrier and the Employes involved in this dispute
are respectively Carrier and Employes Within the neaning of theRailway
Labor Act, as approved June 21, 1934,

That this Division of the Adjustment Board has jurisdiction
over the dispute invol ved herein; and

That the Agreenent was viol ated.

A WA RD

- Caimsustained in the manner and to the extent set forthin
the Qpinion,

NATI ONAL RAI LROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD
By Order of Third Division

2L Prcetye

ATTEST:
Executive Secretary

Dated at Chicago, Illinois, this 3rd day of Novenber 1981.
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NAMVE oF ORGANI ZATION. Brot herhood of Railway, Airline and Steanmship d erks,
Frei ght Handlers, Express and Station Employes

NAMVE OF CARRIER: Chi cago, M| waukee, St. Paul and Pacific
Rai | road Conpany

Upon application of the Carrier involved in the above Award that
this Division interpret the same in the light of the dispute between the parties
as to the nmeaning and application, as provided for in Section 3, First (m) of
the Railway Labor Act, as approved June 21, 1934, the following interpretation
is made:

It is well established that the purpose of an interpretation is to
explain and/or clarify the Award as originally made and not to nake a new
Avar d.

The eriginmal Award, upon which an interpretation is sought, held
that the Carrier violated the agreenent. This interpretation confirms and
reinforces that decision.

The Carrier contends that the |anguage in the first sentence of the
second paragraph of the #0pinion of the Boarde.rewites Rule 22r£) and naterial ly
changes its application. It was not the intent of the Board to rewite the
rule ad to elininate that contention we will in this interpretation delete
that sentence from the Award. And, the third word, ®also®, is deleted from
the second sentence of that paragraph.

To elinmnate any further msunderstanding of the Award and to expedite
conpliance of this twe year old Award, the penultinmate paragraph of the *gpinion
of the Board” is deleted and the foll owi ng substituted in its place:

*The Board concludes that Awards 22479 and 23119 are controlling and
so concludes that the Carrier violated Rule 22fa) by not preferring
charges against Cainmant and not conducting a hearing as provided in
the rule. and awards reinstatement of Claimant with full seniority
and all other rights uninpaired with back pay as specifically agreed
upon by the parties in Rule 22(e}).*

Referee A Robert Lowy, who sat with the Division as the Neutral
nmenber when Award No. 23424 was adopted, also participated with the Division
in making this interpretation.
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NATIONAL RAlI LROAD angusmeENnT BOARD
By Order of Third Division

cleca, —

ATTEST
Nancy J. - Executive Secretary
Dated at Chicago, Illinois, this 4th day of Novemder,b 1983
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